and in the section of the act entitled "Names 
given"' the names Rosina, Golina" be cancelled 
and the names Rosaria Angela" be put down 
instead; and in the sense that in the ACT of 
DEATH of his daughter MARY BUTTIGIEG 
bearing number fifty one of the year one thous­
and nine hundred forty nine (51fl949) in ·the 
column entitled "Name and Surname of the 
parents and whether living or dead" the father's 
name "Francis" be eancelled and replaced by the 
name "Pio Francis"'. 

Wherefore any interested person wishing to op­
pose the demand is hereby called upon to file a